(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Surendra Sonawane | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-57 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 20 Jul 1986 Application Received 02-06-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 002 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 30-07-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

REPORT

COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED
DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION
STATUS

IE:\/ITPELSOTYMENT ) Nadiah Ismall-VXg;Ii(;?:r:l? Administration 05-06-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 03-06-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 03-06-2025 GREEN
SSFLQJ”F;FC ATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 03-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 11-07-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Neighbour 14-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Convatec India Pvt Ltd.

Convatec India Pvt Ltd.

Name Of The Candidate:

Surendra Sonawane

Surendra Sonawane

Emp Code: 81025045 81025045

From: 21-03-2022 21-03-2022

To: 08-04-2025 08-04-2025

Designation: Senior Territory Sales Manager Senior Territory Sales Manager

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

40,370.00 INR Monthly

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Personal reasons

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Nadiah Ismail-Workforce Administration

Assistant of Convatec India Pvt Ltd., found the employment as Genuine. Hence

closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Nadiah Ismail-Workforce Administration Assistant

Report Verified Date:

05-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Dar SirjMadam,
Varmn Grestings from GokdCuest Globalt|

Annexure 1 (a)

W are an Ermgiloyes: Background Virification Orgarisstion. W hove been suthorloed 1o conduct Ex-Ermploymment Vierification on behall of an dient organdration of your former Employes Ssrends Raju Sonswane for ernployment puiposes.
Flicnaing are the debals provided By the candidabe Lo Ba organtabion, which we veoukd requeest you B pleass verify th doetsils with your commaents in the HRMWVerifler [npits column,

n 1 R jert !-!!I“!'
Candidate’s Particulsn [Plesse substartiats hers)
Canrggarny Wi Covreat st lredla Pva Lid.
Candidate Naere: Surerdrs R Sonawane
Froen [(wie of Joining] 0O 21 Macch X0k
o [Dwte o LuitMalieving] 08 Agwil 205
| Designation (At the time of lesng the compar): Senior Tesritory Sabes Manager
Freployee Codw N0 RINS04S
Welark thiry pessithon; DamnestTersgerany Contri ual Pleaie Prensicle
| fuperdior's Name Plesse Provide
Reason for Pirase Provide
Rehire ty |IF "G iindly confirm the resson [Please 51 in the rebevant information)
[Fadt fewrralives. cowvpleted: |Yedhis] [Please Bl in thee teleant information)
Kindly confirm atiached Reliving letter fdocumant b suthanticse? Pleave Provace
lisus the twnurs? [ “fes” Plesas Please

Please explinsoomment briefly

Any Iempeetart Peint Apart from the Abave  raliant in making right hiring deciticn, Meaza lets us know:

Please Provide

Kandly note thal vour mputs and feedback grven wiosskd asnst o cleesl m making a prompt inng decison and therefors we awanl your response for the same at the sarbest

W locks Forward 8o your kand co-operation and thack you m antiipabion.
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Annexure 1 (b)

Hi team,
Thank you for the documents provided.

Kindly find the detaits required az below:

| Company Name Cosrvatec Indla Pyt Ltd, Wies
Candidate Name Surendra Raju Senawane s
From |Date of Joining) 00 21 March 2022 e
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 04 April 2025 Yes
Deignation (At the time of leaving the compariy): Senior Territary Saled Managsr e
Empleyes CodefiD/Ne 21025045 [
Salary/CRC: Flease Provide 40.370.00 INR Monthly
Was this position; Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Ploase Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Sounik [as
Reaon for Leaving Peate Provde Parsonal reatons

Aehire Eligibility {if "NO” kindly confirm the reason]

(Phease fill in the refevant information)

Exil formalithes completed: [Yes/Mo}

[Please il in the relevant infe

1]

Wiag

Kindly confirrn attached Relieving better [dotument is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary kisue during the employment tenure? [if “Yes” Flease explain briefly)

Flease explainfcomment briefly

|_Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (if “Yas" Please suplain briafly]

Please explainfcomment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind
| Any Impertant Paint Apart frem the Above If relevant in making right hiring decision, Plaase lets us know:

Verifiad By { Narne, Contact Number & Designation)

Narne: Madiab lumail

Designation: Workfosce Administration Assitant
Comtact email: HR_Suppaort APACEomatec conm

Pleaze ket me know if you have any further concems.
Thank you.

Best regards,

HNadiah lsmail

Waorkforee Administration Assistant
Convalec Malaysia Sdn Bhd

Suite 281, Level 28,
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Mumbai

University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate:

Surendra Sonawane

Surendra Sonawane

Enroll No: CCF:158:0051 CCF:158:0051

Degree: Bachelor of Pharmacy Bachelor of Pharmacy

Major: Pharmacy Pharmacy

Month And Year Of Passing: 2009 2009

Certification Issued Date: 2009-06 2009-06

Sl No: 002146 002146

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

University of Mumbai found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

03-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

—— = -

Hnibersity of Mumbai

002146
CCrF:158: 0051
NOT @221
I Centify that
SONAWANE S RAJU LATA
PASSED FINAL YEAR/BACHELOR OF PHARMACY
DEGREE (SEM.-VI EXAMINAT ION

held by the University of Mumbai in the month of

APRI1 009 AND WAS P D IN THE

SECOND C
)
o (T

JUNE 30, 2009 CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS |

Contrelisr of Examinations
| A ﬂ( Univarsity of Mumbai
Mumbai
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Mumbai

University of Mumbai

Name Of The Candidate:

Surendra Sonawane

Surendra Sonawane

Enroll No: 49 49

Degree: Master in management study Master in management study
Major: management study management study

Month And Year Of Passing: 2014 2014

Certification Issued Date: 2014-06 2014-06

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examinations of

University of Mumbai found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

03-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)
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. Lontrelisr of Examinations
(af A\ University of Mumbai
\ Mumbai
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HML-57

GQ-HML-57

Candidate Name:

Surendra Sonawane

Surendra Sonawane

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Date Of Birth: 20-07-1986 20-07-1986

Father Name: Raju Raju

Addressl: 1511, 15th Floor, Vrindavan CHS, 1511, 15th Floor, Vrindavan CHS,
Mahim West, Mori Road, Near Mahim West, Mori Road, Near
Shivram Master Chawl, Mumbai - Shivram Master Chawl, Mumbai -
400016 400016

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

03-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 9/9



Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ITy I/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION I G-HML-57
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Surendra Raju Sonawane
FATHER NAME Raju
DATE OF BIRTH 20-July-1986
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 1511, 15th Floor, Veindavan CHS, Mahim West, Mori Road, Near Shiveam Master Chawl,

| Mumibai - 400016
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 03-June-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found
CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
MNuomber rused before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton is subjective in namire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online htigarion database there is no Civil or Crminal case instituted against the Reference
MNumber maised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional bmies of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton s subjective in natre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the informanon as per the public records available. The informanon is ganed on
the instruction of CLIENT and the underssgned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certficate.

Yours Truly
A dped

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: MSD PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE MSD PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE
LIMITED LIMITED

Name Of The Candidate: Surendra Sonawane Surendra Sonawane

Emp Code: 51339988 Not Disclosed

From: 01-04-2019 01-04-2019

Designation: Therapy Manager Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name
of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
found the employment as Genuine. hence closing the check as GREEN and the
same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL

Report Verified Date: 11-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11



Annexure 5 (a)

Dear SirfMadam,
Warm Geeetings from GoldQuest Glohalll
We am an Emphoyes Backpround Vorification Ceganisation, W have beon 1 to coreuct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an dient cegardration of your former Employes 8
Foliowing are the detalls. Ty thees ¢ o & ong which wee would request you o phease vertfy the detalls with your commaents: in the W Verifier Inputs. oolumn,
Hame M50 PHARMACELITICALS PRIVATE LIMITED
| Candidate Name SURENDRA RAIL SONAVIANE
From: [Dlate of loinkg) 00 01 Apeil 201%
T [Date of ExinReloving) Please Privids
| Designaiion [A the feee of baavieg the company): Therapy Manager
Empopee CodenDiNe 51 53906R
Sabary/LTC: Pleaye Provide
| Supservisors Marms Pleake Privdde
| Biearkon fior Please Provide
Eiphirn Eligibity (8 N0 idndly condirm the reasen) [Phease Bl in the pobrvant i
Exdt formalities. complesed: [Yewhol [Flease B in the relevant indosmation)
ponfrm stached lstter is authenticase? Please Provede
e tha Amrvure? [0 “Yes" Please Please enplainsvomment briefy
| turry Mappeeprintion o Fund T “Ves” Fleuse sxplain briefiy} Please explain/comment biiofly
ATA = BREACH of ary kdnd
Any Important Point Agart from the Abgve if relevant in making right hiring decizion, Fleace lets us know:
Werified By | Hame, Contact Numbser & Drsignation) Plrase Provide

Resally sbs that o sgits and Sendback given woubl s oor eliest in salieyg & prospt hirsg decvin snd thepelons W FEst Yo fs T the narmas 51 e carlieal,

e ek forwand to vour kind and thask youm

Rajs =
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Annexure 5 (b)

Date : 03-June-2025

URN Member id “rame Marne: Establishment Name DOl DOE
101149309894 | PYPNYOO197 300000013529 | SURENDRA RAIU SOMAWANE RAJL SOMAWANE HEALTHILIM MEDTECH LIMITED 09-048- 2025
101149309854 | GNGGNIDEIATI0000010007 | SURENDRA RAJU SONAWANE AL SONAWANE CONVATEL INDILA PRIVATE LIMITED 01-11-2022 -
101145305854 | BGENGO0ST5T 30000010254 | SURENDAA RAIU SONAWANE RAIU SONAWANE CONVATEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 21-03-2022 | 3110200
101149309894 | GREGNI0IISTI0000058024 | SURENDRA RAIU SOMAWANE RAIU SONAWANE MED PHARAMACEUTICALS PVT LTD 01-04-2015 | 1B-03-2022
101149309804 | THVSHOD0E51 TH000137664 | SURENDRA RAIU SONAWANE FAIU SONAWANE LISV PRIVATE LIMITED 17-07-2017 .

hitps:ffunifiedportal-mem epfindiagov.in/memberinterface/
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Surendra Sonawane

Surendra Sonawane

Application Id: GQ-HML-57 GQ-HML-57
Employee Id: 002 002
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Neighbour, who confirmed that the candidate is

residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing the check as
green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Neighbour
Report Verified Date: 14-07-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(SoLD

(JQUEST

PROFESSIONMAL BACKGROUND
YERIFICATICN

SERVICES

Full name of the candidate

Surerudra Sonawane

Date of verification

14-07-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

Room Mo 52, Masarwanp Compound , Gabnel Road,
Mabhim, Mumba, Maharashtra = 400016

Does physically verified address match with the abowve?

Yes
(Yes or No)
Verifier remarks if the address do not match (Leave the NA
column black if the address matches) :
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) Written

Mame of the respondent

Mame not disclosed

Relationship with the candidate Meighbor
Mumber of yvears at present residence Since birth
Status (Owned/Rental/Hostel/PG) Crwned

Details of address proof Verified

GAS Bill / Ration Card / Voter ID J Telephone Bill /
Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License f
Passport [ Bank Passbook [ Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)

MA

Mature of location

Lower / Middle / Upper Class

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Mear Sura) Eleganza-11

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Mahim Police Station

Any comment regarding the verification Venfied Clear
Mame and signature of representative with date MNA
Signature of respondent MA
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Annexure 6 (b)
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ey o
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Annexure 6 (c)

14.07.2025 14:07

19.03841, 72.84458

Road, Geeta Nagar, New Dinkar Co Operative Housing Society, Mahinm,
Mumbai
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Annexure 6 (d)

02514:08.
-19 03 ;ma 72 344::5--
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Annexure 6 (e)
| .
s g II . .
‘ /1L

i B _E

-a

14.07.2025 14:56

19.01358, 72.83738

238, Senapati Bapat Marg, Babasaheb Ambedkar Nagar, Dadar,
Mumbai
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Annexure 6 (f)

-  +91883 055 9827 ek~ Q

Hi Vinay Gajanan Dahake,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of KALYANI
HOSPITALITY SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED A UNIT OF DOUBLETREE BY

HILTOM

Whether cur field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as Yes', if both the
statements are correct 1605 B

Yes oo

06
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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